FORM, No. 723 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (M	Ma e or Corporate
5403 4 07-08-9	P03143 RCVD*

Vol.m94 Page

hereineiter called grantor,

19.94

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN'S, That IRENE BYRNES

for the consideration hereinatta stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

IGAIN AND

C & K MARKET, INC. hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the

SALE DEED

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERINCE MADE A PART HEREOF

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$

the whole xourispices (indicate which). (The sectence between the symbols), it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical . 1994 ;

if a corporate granter, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly author-

SYRNES

ized to do so by order of its heard of directors. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW US OF THE PROPERTY DESCHEED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICA & E LAND USE LAWS AND FEGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS IN STRUMENT, THE PERSON A QUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROX DUSES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMIN & OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN LODS 20 030 IRENE ORS 30.930.

by

Klamath STATE OF OREGON, County of _ June This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Irene Byrtes This instrument was acknowledged before me on .

	[4] 我对我的现在分词	
OFFICIAL DEBRA BUCK NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION N MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	NGHAM OREGON 0:20140 DEC, 19, 1995	My commission expires 12-19-96
Gronter's Name of		STATE OF OREGON, County of
After seconds reter to Name, Addres C & K Market 615 5th St. Brookings, Oregon 9	415	ment/microtilm/reception No
Useff requested atherwise sand all tex st C & K Market 615 5th Street Brookings, Oregon 9		NAME TITLE By Deputy



EXHIBIT A

PARCEL ONE

Commencing at the one-quarter corner common to Sections 3 and 4, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Wi larette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence along the Westbundary of said Section 3, South 0°22'50" East, 464.30 feet; thence South 89°52'40" East, 50.00 feet to the intersection of the Eastboundary of Washburn way with the South boundary of Crosby Avenue for the true point of beginning; thence along the South boundary of Crosby Avenue, South 89°52'40" East, 320.00 feet; thence South 0°22' 50" East, 250.00 feet; thence North 89°52'40" West 320.00 feet to the East boundary of Washburn Way; thence along said boundary North 0°22'50" West, 250.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFIOM a parcel of land lying in the NWISWI of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, deeded to State of Oregon, by and through its Department of Transportation, Highway Division, recorded August 31, 1976, in Volume M-76 on page 11933, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, the said parcel being described as follows: Beginning on the East line of Washburn Way at a point 10 feet South of the intersection of said East line with the South line of Crocky Avenue; thence North along said East line 10 feet to said South line; thence East along said South line 25 feet; thence Southwesterly in a straight line to the point of beginning. PARCEL TWO

A tract of land situated in Lot 1, Block 5, Tract 1080, Washburn Park, a duly recorded subdivision, hora particularly described as follows: Beginning at the NE corner of said Lot 1; thence N. 39°25'10" N., along the North line of said Lot 1, 231.72 feet; thence S. 00°04'50" W, along the West line of said Lot 1, 245.00 feet; thence S. 89° 25'10" E. 231.37 feet to the East line of said Lot 1; thence N. 00°09'48" E. 245.00 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

		<u>_</u>				Klama	th Count	y Titl	م ده ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	th	e8tì	1001	day
Filed for record at request ofJuly		, 19	94	at	1:43	o'clock	P_M.	, and duly 21259	and the second s	タインボート パート	<u>. 194</u>	•••••••	
FEB \$35.	00	of					Evelya By		이상 한 전망 운영	County	Clerk UUUU	dire	
			anosta na kanaga Artin da ang kanaga Artin da ang kanaga										
		1						#					
			and an and a state										
		10											
				A STATE									